5.00 2828101

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC		105/11/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Punch Software LLC
Street Address:	7900 N.W. 100th Street
Internal Address:	Suite LL6
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64153
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2828101	MASTER LANDSCAPE & HOME DESIGN
Registration Number:	2772758	ARCHITECTURAL SERIES
Registration Number:	2369668	3D HOME INTERIORS
Registration Number:	2285409	PUNCH! SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2252216	REALMODEL
Registration Number:	1862392	3D HOME ARCHITECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128768000

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower

TRADEMARK REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0866

900161905

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20000640-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter L. Korn, Jr.	
Signature:	/Peter L. Kom/	
Date:	05/11/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ReleaseOfIPSecurityAgreement_Patents_TMs#page1.tif source=ReleaseOfIPSecurityAgreement_Patents_TMs#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0867

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, CapitalSource Finance LLC, 4445 Willard Avenue, 12th Floor, Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815, a Delaware limited liability Corporation ("CapitalSource") and Punch Software LLC, ("Punch Software") have entered into a Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement, ("Agreement") dated as of April 15, 2004, pursuant to which CapitalSource granted to Punch Software a security interest as defined in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, a patent security interest was recorded in the Patent Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 22, 2004 at Reel/Frame 015487/0398 (executed 04/15/2004), and a trademark security interest was recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the USPTO on June 22, 2004 at Reel/Frame 2877/0001 (executed 04/15/2004) and on November 15, 2004 at Reel/Frame 2975/0113 (executed 10/12/2004); all patents and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and forming a part hereof ("Schedule");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CapitalSource does hereby release, terminate, acquit, exonerate, forever discharge and, to the extent any interest was transferred, reassign to Punch Software its entire right and interest in the Intellectual Property listed on the Schedule created by the Agreement, and said Agreement, and the lien and security interest granted thereby to CapitalSource shall hereupon cease and terminate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CapitalSource has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first set forth above.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC

Christopher Blagg

	Title:	Authorized Signatory
state of Maryland		
county of <u>Montglomery</u>		
On this day of	, 2010, befor	e me personally appeared
Christopher Bladd	to me known to be t	the person who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that he	executed the same as h	nis free act and deed; in testimony
whereof I have hereto set my hand an		y last above-written.
Nawluthonias		
Dawn A. Thomas	Notary Public	DAWN A THOMAS
My Commission expires: <u> </u>	i	Notary Public State of Maryland
· •		Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 2, 2014

SCHEDULE A

Patent Grant or Serial Number	Issue or Filing Date
6556211	04/29/2003
6404424	06/11/2002
10/165847	06/06/2002

Trademark Registration Number	Registration Date
2828101	03/30/2004
2772758	10/07/2003
2369668	07/25/2000
2285409	10/12/1999
2252216	06/08/1999
1862392	11/15/1994

2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0869